503649792 01/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3696427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANCON RESEARCH LIMITED	01/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANCON TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	CANTERBURY INNOVATION CENTRE	
Internal Address:	UNVERSITY ROAD	
City:	CANTERBURY, KENT	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CT2 7FG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7372020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-452-5600
Email: zes@hrfmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ERICA M. HINES
Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 2: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2245.GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA M. HINES
SIGNATURE:	/Erica M. Hines/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2245GEN_Assignment to Ancon Research Limited (H0486067xD16FB)#page1.tif source=2245GEN_Assignment to Ancon Research Limited (H0486067xD16FB)#page2.tif

PATENT 503649792 REEL: 037493 FRAME: 0223

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made the 12" day of January 2016 between:

ANCON RESEARCH LIMITED, a British Company (Company number 09253921, of Canterbury Innovation Centre Cic, University Road, Canterbury, Kent, CT2 7FG, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", which expression shall include its successors and assigns) of the one part:

AND

ANCON TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, a British Company (Company number 04645054), of Canterbury Innovation Centre, University Road, Canterbury, Kent, CT2 7FG, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee" which expression shall include its successors and assigns) of the other part:

BACKGROUND

- The Assignor is the proprietor of the United Kingdom and United States of America patents listed in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the UK and US Patents").
- The Assignor wishes to assign to the Assignee any rights that it has in or to the 8. UK and US Patents and any Inventions therein (hereinafter referred to as "the Inventions").

AGREED TERMS

- 1. In consideration of the sum of one pound (£1) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the UK and US Patents and any reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, including the right to obtain damages or compensation or any other available legal remedies for any acts of infringement of the UK and US Patents taking place before the date of this assignment.
- At the request and reasonable cost of the Assignee, the Assignor shall execute all such documents and do all such acts as may be necessary or proper for enabling the Assignee to perfect its right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the UK and US Patents and any reissues, renewals and extensions

Ĭ

PATENT REEL: 037493 FRAME: 0224 thereof and to prosecute, defend and enforce the UK and US Patents and any reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, including but not limited to executing any confirmatory assignments, declarations, oaths, affidavits, technical reports and witness statements that may reasonably be required.

3. This assignment shall be governed by the laws of England.

Schedule A

Patent Number	Filing date	Title
GB2340225	3.8.1998	A detector and method for detecting uitra-low concentrations of molecules
G82410091	14,10,2003	Ion Counter
US7372020	14.10 2003	Ion Counter

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have entered into this assignment as from the day and year above written.

Signature:
(Boris Zachar Gorbunov - Director)
Witnessed by: ISONATHAN ROWES (full name)
Signature: 5 Poulez
Signed on behalf of ANCON TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Signature:
(Boris Zachar Gorbunov - Director)
Witnessed by: ランメイフHAW、ROWLES(full name)
Signature 5 Rules

Signed on behalf of ANCON RESEARCH LIMITED